


































690 North Shore Road  
Lot Coverage and Building Lot coverage Calculations  
 

 

Lot Size (0.35 Acres) = 15,246 Square Feet  

Building Covered by a roof:  908 square feet 

Covered Porch:  276 square feet 

Building Lot Coverage:  1,184/15,246= ≈7.5% 

Proposed Stair Addition: ≈197 Square Feet 

Existing Stairs: ≈140 Square Feet  

Total Lot Coverage 1,521/15,246= ≈ 9.9%  

 

660 North Shore Road 

Lot Size (0.35 Acres) = 15,246 Square Feet  

Building Covered by a roof: 1088 Square Feet  

Building lot Coverage: 1088/15,246= ≈7% 

Uncovered Porch: 260 Square Feet   

Total Lot Coverage: 1,348/15,246= ≈8%  

 

660 & 690 North Shore Road Combined:  

Total Building lot Coverage: 2,272 /30,492= ≈7%  

Total Lot Coverage: 2, 869/30492= ≈9% 

*The State Shoreland Division did not consider the raised stairs, over the existing compacted path, as an 

increase in impermeable surface.  

 

 





ZBA-15-04 Curtis CU  

ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT scheduled for September 9, 2015  

Site Visit @ 7:00 p.m. Hearing @ 7:45 p.m.  

General Information 

Applicant:  
 

Stephen Rose on behalf of Cynthia & Arthur Curtis   

Application No.: ZBA-15-04 Parcel ID: 00024-0690 

Status of Applicant: 

representative 

Authorized representative  

Requested Action:  Conditional Use 

Purpose: The Applicants would like to add two additional sections of 

stairs to an existing set that extend from the road to their 

camp. A total of 197 Square feet of additional stairs will be 

added.  

Existing Zoning: Seasonal Home Management District  

Location: 690 North Shore Road  

Size: Lot  # 173 (0.35 acres)   

Existing Land Use:  Seasonal Camp   

Surrounding Land Use and 

Zoning: 

Seasonal Camps   

Recent Permitting History: No Recent History   

Applicable Regulations: Land Use Regulations 2010  

 

Standards – Table 2.7 

SHM District  

 

 

 

 

 

a. The project conforms to all the applicable standards under 

Table 2.7. I will note that Lots 172 & 173 are considered 

one lot. The State determined that lots 172 & 173 were 

not legally subdivided, and therefore, could not be leased 

as two separate lots. To circumvent this issue, the town 

has the camp owners on lots 172 & 173 as co-lessees. The 

applicant has provided setback distances and lot coverage 

for both the single lot and the combined leasehold.   

Section 5.4  

Conditional Use Review  

a. This project does not impact any of the six 

Conditional Use Standards.  

 

Section 3.12  

Performance Standards  

a. This project does not impact any of the eight 

Performance Standards.  

 

Prepared By: Britney Tenney, Planning and Zoning Assistant  

 

 

Exhibit list to date (in addition to completed application form):  

 

1. Curtis/ Harrington Thompson’s Point Lease   
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